

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.16

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 295/2022

JAMIAT ULAMA I HIND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY IA NO. 85381/2022 (APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS) AND IA NO. 85414/2022 (APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS) IN W.P.(Cr1.) No. 162/2022 ARE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.])

WITH

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 162/2022 (PIL-W)

(IA No. 85414/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 85381/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 24-06-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.R. Shamshad, AOR
 Mr. Arijit Sarkar, Adv.
 Ms. Nabela Jamil, Adv.

 Ms. Nitya Ramakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sarim Naved, Adv.
 Mr. Aswath Sitaraman, Adv.
 Mr. Shahid Ansari, Adv.
 Mr. Kamran Javed, Adv.
 Mr. Raghav Tankha, Adv.
 Mr. Kabir Dixit, AOR
 Mr. Syed Mohammad Nizamuddin Pasha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
 Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG
 Mr. A.D.N Rao, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Garima Prashad AAG/Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
 Ms. Ankita Chaudhary Rathi, Adv.
 Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Choudhary, Adv.
 Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR
 Ms. Ankita Goel, Adv.
 Mr. Yashasvi Virendra, Adv.
 Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AAG
Mr. Bharat Singh, AAG
Mr. D.S. Parmar, AAG
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Mr. Suvesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.
Ms. Payal Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Lzafeer Ahmad B. F., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request, list the matter(s) on 29.06.2022.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER