

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION(S)(CIVIL) NO(S). 295/2022

JAMIAT ULAMA I HIND**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.****Respondent(s)**

IA No. 70455/2022 - APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD
IA No. 62018/2022 - APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD
IA No. 62026/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 72026/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 62022/2022 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND
GROUND(S)

WITH**W.P.(CrI.) No. 162/2022 (PIL-W)****(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 63871/2022****FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 63875/2022****FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 68889/2022****FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 68897/2022****FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 69759/2022****FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA**
72297/2022**FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 72298/2022****FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 72362/2022****FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA**
84961/2022**FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA**
85115/2022**FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 85381/2022****FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 85414/2022****FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 88410/2022****FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 88493/2022****IA No. 88493/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION****IA No. 68897/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS****IA No. 85414/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS****IA No. 85381/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS****IA No. 69759/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.****IA No. 113470/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.****IA No. 88410/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.****IA No. 63875/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.****IA No. 72362/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.****IA No. 72298/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.****IA No. 68889/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION****IA No. 72297/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL**
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 63871/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)
W.P.(C) No. 294/2022 (PIL-W)
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 62652/2022
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 69816/2022
IA No. 69816/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 62652/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)
W.P.(C) No. 340/2022 (PIL-W)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 70086/2022
IA No. 70086/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
W.P.(C) No. 328/2022 (X)
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 67943/2022
IA No. 67943/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
Diary No(s). 13431/2022 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 484/2022 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.91057/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
IA No.91056/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 26-09-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR
Mr. Anas Tanwir, AOR

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh, AOR
Mr. Arijit Sarkar, Adv.
Ms. Nabeela Jamil, Adv.
Mr. Akash Alex, Adv.

Mr. P V Surendranath, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Biju P Raman, AOR
Mr. Subhash Chandran K R, Adv.
Ms. Krishna L R, Adv.
Mr. John Thomas Arakal, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR
Mr. Arijit Sarkar, Adv.
Ms. Nabeela Jamil, Adv.
Mr. Niaz A. Faruqui, Adv.

Mr. Sarim Naved, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Pranay Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sugandha Anand, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Hedge, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anas Tanwir, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General (NP)
Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G. (NP)
Mr. ADN Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Mayal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma B, Adv.
Ms. Deepabali Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Ms. Garima Prashad, Sr. A.A.G.
Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Swami, Adv.
Mr. Adit Jayeshbhai Shah, Adv.
Mr. Sharanya Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, A.A.G.
Mr. Bharat Singh, A.A.G.
Mr. D.S. Parmar, A.A.G.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Mr. R K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Kumar Mantoo, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Maurya, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ameet Siingh, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Rajput, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Pratishtha Majumdar, Adv.

Mr. Lzafeer Ahmad B. F., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent, the matter is adjourned.

List the matter on next Wednesday i.e. 04.10.2023 on the top of the Board.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)