

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.188144 & 188148 OF 2024 IN W.P.(C) NO(S). 295/2022

JAMIAT ULAMA I HIND

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

I.A. NO.186082/2024 IN W.P.(C) NO.162/2022

Date : 23-08-2024 These matters were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

Counsel for parties

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.

Mr. Nizam Pasha, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anshika Das, Adv.
Ms. Pinky Nbehera, Adv.

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on 02.09.2024.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER